
Spring Arbor (MI) (16-9) -vs- Marian (IN) (18-4)
3/25/2026 at Indianapolis, Ind. (MU Softball Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emilee Underwood (8-4)
Loss: Macy Coan (7-1)
HBP: Macy Coan, Katie Lackman
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:26   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Spring Arbor (MI) 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 5 7 0
Marian (IN) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 1

Spring Arbor (MI) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicole Barbeau 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Summer Ambler 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Brooke Meeker c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Grace Luby lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Grace Lentz 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Payton Grange ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 5
Tiffany Keller dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Matajia Cerroni cf 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
Emilee Underwood p 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Lexi Cain rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 7 5 2 5 7

2B: Summer Ambler (1); Payton Grange (1)
3B: Matajia Cerroni (1)
HR: Payton Grange (1); Emilee Underwood (1)
HBP: Grace Lentz (1); Matajia Cerroni (1)

Marian (IN) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abbey Hofmann cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Delaney Rundle lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Abby Madere rf 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Mati Hughes 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ally Malone ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Lily Wendt 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Haley Webb c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mystic Means dp 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Karly Anderson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ella Piercy 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Macy Coan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Lackman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 2 1 5 5

2B: Mati Hughes (1)
HR: Abby Madere (1)
SB: Abbey Hofmann (1)
CS: Delaney Rundle (1)
E: Mati Hughes (1)

Spring Arbor (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emilee Underwood (W, 8-4) 7.0 7 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 27 28 10 5 107
Totals 7 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 27 28 10 5 107

Marian (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Macy Coan (L, 7-1) 6.0 6 5 5 2 4 0 0 1 0 25 28 13 1 99
Katie Lackman 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 15
Totals 7 5 5 2 5 0 0 2 0 29 33 14 2 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 1st SAU MU
Nicole Barbeau fouled out to lf (1-1 SB). 0 0
Summer Ambler walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Brooke Meeker walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Summer Ambler advanced to second. 0 0
Grace Luby singled to second base (1-2 KKFBF); Brooke Meeker advanced to second; Summer Ambler
advanced to third. 0 0
Grace Lentz struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
Payton Grange flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 1st SAU MU
Abbey Hofmann singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Abbey Hofmann stole second. 0 0
Delaney Rundle grounded out to p, bunt (2-1 BFB); Abbey Hofmann advanced to third. 0 0
Abby Madere struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Mati Hughes doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 KBKFB); Abbey Hofmann scored. 0 1
Ally Malone struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 1

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 2nd SAU MU
Tiffany Keller struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 1
Matajia Cerroni hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 1
Emilee Underwood homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Matajia Cerroni scored. 2 1
Nicole Barbeau singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 1
Summer Ambler grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK); Nicole Barbeau advanced to second, advanced to third on the
throw. 2 1
Brooke Meeker fouled out to lf (0-0). 2 1

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 2nd SAU MU
Lily Wendt flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 2 1
Haley Webb popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 2 1
Mystic Means singled to pitcher (2-2 KBBKF). 2 1
Karly Anderson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 1

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 3rd SAU MU
Grace Luby flied out to lf (0-0). 2 1
Grace Lentz flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 1
Payton Grange doubled down the rf line (2-2 BBKK). 2 1
Tiffany Keller struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 1

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 3rd SAU MU
Abbey Hofmann grounded out to p (0-0). 2 1
Delaney Rundle singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 2 1
Abby Madere struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 1
Delaney Rundle out at second c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 1

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 4th SAU MU
Matajia Cerroni struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 2 1
Emilee Underwood fouled out to c (1-2 SBSF). 2 1
Nicole Barbeau flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 4th SAU MU
Mati Hughes grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 2 1



Ally Malone lined out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Lily Wendt flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 5th SAU MU
Summer Ambler fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 2 1
Brooke Meeker flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 2 1
Grace Luby flied out to ss (2-2 BKFFFB). 2 1

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 5th SAU MU
Haley Webb grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Mystic Means singled up the middle (2-2 KKBBF). 2 1
Karly Anderson infield fly to 1b (0-1 K). 2 1
Abbey Hofmann infield fly to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 1

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 6th SAU MU
Ella Piercy to 2b for Karly Anderson. 2 1
Grace Lentz reached first on an error by 3b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Payton Grange homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-2 KFFFB); Grace Lentz scored. 4 1
Tiffany Keller flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1
Matajia Cerroni tripled to left center (2-1 BBK). 4 1
Emilee Underwood flied out to lf, RBI (1-2 BKF); Matajia Cerroni scored on the throw. 5 1
Nicole Barbeau flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 1

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 6th SAU MU
Delaney Rundle grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBBFF). 5 1
Abby Madere homered to center field, RBI (1-1 FB). 5 2
Mati Hughes flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBKF). 5 2
Ally Malone walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 5 2
Lily Wendt lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 2

Spring Arbor (MI) - Top of 7th SAU MU
Katie Lackman to p for Macy Coan. 5 2
Summer Ambler doubled to right center (1-2 KFFB). 5 2
Brooke Meeker flied out to ss (1-1 BK). 5 2
Grace Luby struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 5 2
Grace Lentz hit by pitch (1-0 H). 5 2
Payton Grange grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 2

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 7th SAU MU
Haley Webb flied out to lf (0-0). 5 2
Mystic Means singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 5 2
Ella Piercy struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 5 2
Abbey Hofmann flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 5 2


